

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7829

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

29 November 2022

### Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to High Acuity Monitoring.

#### You asked:

## NICU - High Acuity Monitoring

- 1. Name of current suppliers
- 2. Number of devices per supplier
- 3. Installation date
- 4. Replacement date
- 5. Total number of NICU beds within each Hospital
- 6. Total number of expandable NICU Beds available (Beds that can be converted in to NICU beds when pressure demands) within each Hospital Theatres High Acuity Monitoring
- 1. Name of current suppliers
- 2. Number of devices per supplier
- 3. Total number of Operating rooms within Theatres

## ICU - High Acuity Monitoring

- 1. Name of current suppliers
- 2. Number of devices per supplier
- 3. Total number of ICU beds within each Hospital within each Hospital
- 4. Total number of expandable ICU Beds available (Beds that can be converted in to ICU beds when pressure demands) within each Hospital

#### Trust response:

## NICU - High Acuity Monitoring

Please note – The Trust does not have a Paediatric ICU.

The Trust NICU beds are at Tunbridge Wells Hospital (TWH).

- 1. Phillips Intellivue Neonatal
- 2. 12 monitors at every ITU and High Dependency cot space

- 3. July / August 2022
- 4. 7- 10 years
- 5. 2 funded, 3 setups available
- 6. 4 in total including above

# Theatres - High Acuity Monitoring

- 1. Philips
- 2. 75 Philips Monitors
- 3. 9 at Maidstone and 10 at TWH

# ICU – High Acuity Monitoring

- 1. Philips
- 2. 37 Philips Monitors
- 3. 12 at TWH and 9 at Maidstone Hospital
- 4. 9 at TWH and 7 at Maidstone Hospital

Note: Theatre Monitors replaced 2020, all other Monitors replaced 2022. Trust Standard is Philips